TOWNSHIP ONE HUNDRED AND TEN (110), RANGE 

TWENTY (20), WEST OF THE FIFTH (5) MERIDIAN.   

THE EAST HALF OF SECTION THIRTY-SIX (36), TOWNSHIP 

ONE HUNDRED AND TEN (110), RANGE TWENTY (20), 

WEST OF THE FIFTH (5) MERIDIAN.   

THE EAST HALF OF SECTION SIX (6), TOWNSHIP ONE 

HUNDRED AND ELEVEN (111), RANGE NINETEEN (19), 

WEST OF THE FIFTH (5) MERIDIAN.   

THE WEST HALF OF SECTION FIVE (5), TOWNSHIP ONE 

HUNDRED AND ELEVEN (111), RANGE NINETEEN (19), 

WEST OF THE FIFTH (5) MERIDIAN.   

ALL THAT PORTION OF THE EAST HALF OF SECTION 

FIVE (5), TOWNSHIP ONE HUNDRED AND ELEVEN (111), 

RANGE NINETEEN (19), WEST OF THE FIFTH (5) 

MERIDIAN EXCLUDING THE EAST-WEST ROAD 

ALLOWANCE ON THE SOUTH SIDE OF SAID HALF 

SECTION. 

ALL THAT PORTION OF THE WEST HALF OF SECTION 

FOUR (4), TOWNSHIP ONE HUNDRED AND ELEVEN (111), 

RANGE NINETEEN (19), WEST OF THE FIFTH (5) 

MERIDIAN LYING WEST OF THE WEST BOUNDARY OF 

PLAN 1937 LZ EXCLUDING THAT PORTION OF SAID HALF 

SECTION LYING SOUTH OF THE NORTH BOUNDARY OF 

THE EAST-WEST ROAD ALLOWANCE ON THE SOUTH 

SIDE OF SAID HALF SECTION AND EXCLUDING THAT

[...]

PORTION OF THE NORTH-SOUTH ROAD ALLOWANCE ON 

THE WEST SIDE OF SAID HALF SECTION LYING SOUTH 

OF THE PROJECTION WEST OF THE NORTH BOUNDARY 

OF THE EAST-WEST ROAD ALLOWANCE ON THE SOUTH 

SIDE OF SAID HALF SECTION.   

ALL THAT PORTION OF THE SOUTHWEST QUARTER OF 

SECTION NINE (9), TOWNSHIP ONE HUNDRED AND 

ELEVEN (111), RANGE NINETEEN (19), WEST OF THE 

FIFTH (5) MERIDIAN LYING WEST OF THE WEST 

BOUNDARY OF PLAN 1937 LZ. 

ALL THAT PORTION OF SECTION EIGHT (8), TOWNSHIP 

ONE HUNDRED AND ELEVEN (111), RANGE NINETEEN 

(19), WEST OF THE FIFTH (5) MERIDIAN LYING WEST OF 

THE WEST BOUNDARY OF PLAN 1937 LZ. 

THE EAST HALF OF SECTION SEVEN (7), TOWNSHIP ONE 

HUNDRED AND ELEVEN (111), RANGE NINETEEN (19), 

WEST OF THE FIFTH (5) MERIDIAN. 

THE EAST HALF OF SECTION EIGHTEEN (18), TOWNSHIP 

ONE HUNDRED AND ELEVEN (111), RANGE NINETEEN 

(19), WEST OF THE FIFTH (5) MERIDIAN. 

ALL THAT PORTION OF SECTION SEVENTEEN (17), 

TOWNSHIP ONE HUNDRED AND ELEVEN (111), RANGE 

NINETEEN (19), WEST OF THE FIFTH (5) MERIDIAN LYING 

WEST OF THE WEST BOUNDARY OF PLAN 1937 LZ. 

Schedule 2 

SKETCH SHOWING THE GENERAL LOCATION OF THE  
LAND SEPARATED FROM MACKENZIE COUNTY AND  

ANNEXED TO THE TOWN OF HIGH LEVEL